# Open Journal of Rheumatology and Autoimmune Diseases

**ISSN Online: 2164-005X** 

## **Special Issue on Arthritis**

#### **Call for Papers**

Arthritis is a form of joint disorder that involves inflammation in one or more joints. Joint pain influences the musculoskeletal framework, particularly the joints. A joint is a zone of the body where two bones meet. Joint capacities to permit development of the body parts it unites. Joint pain truly implies irritation of one or more joints. Joint inflammation is as often as possible joined by joint torment. Joint torment is alluded to as arthralgia. In straightforward definition Arthritis is a typical condition that causes agony and aggravation in a joint.

In this special issue, we intend to invite front-line researchers and authors to submit original research and review articles on exploring **Arthritis**. Potential topics include, but are not limited to:

- Rheumatoid arthritis
- Osteoarthritis
- Knee anthroscopy
- Total hip replacement
- Still's disease
- Systemic lupus erythematosus
- Ankylosing spondilytis
- Knee replacement
- Joint replacement
- Arthritis surgery
- Temporomandibular joint disorder
- Fibromyalgia
- Shoulder joint replacement surgery
- Rheumatoid foot reconstruction
- Spinal fusion
- Knee osteoarthritis
- Musculoskeletal conditions

Authors should read over the journal's <u>For Authors</u> carefully before submission. Prospective authors should submit an electronic copy of their complete manuscript through the journal's <u>Paper Submission System</u>.

Please kindly specify the "**Special Issue**" under your manuscript title. The research field "**Special Issue** - *Arthritis*" should be selected during your submission.



# Scientific Research Open Access Open Journal of Rheumatology and Autoimmune Diseases

**ISSN Online: 2164-005X** 

### Special Issue Timetable:

Submission Deadline	December 20th, 2016
Publication Date	February 2017

#### **Guest Editor:**

For further questions or inquiries, please contact Editorial Assistant at <a href="mailto:ojra@scirp.org">ojra@scirp.org</a>.